

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2305270 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  RHONE - POULENC CHIMIE  II - 2 9 - 2  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partner  Corporation-State Fizer CH  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: RHODIA CHIMIE  Internal Address:  Street Address: 26 GUAT ALPHONSE LE SALLO BOULDENE - BILLA MEDIA CEDEX FLANCE City: State: Zip: 92512  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of I  Other  Execution Date: December 30, 1997	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes No
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s):      A. T. A.	P. Tradamadi Posistration No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional num	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,020, 304  ber(s) attached  ves  No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: THOMAS A, KAIN, ESQ.	
Internal Address: CoLuccE & LIMANS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed - CLEDIT CA2D PAYMENT FULM Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 EAST 37 MD STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: New YORK State: NY Zip: 10.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Signature  notuding cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date  Date

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 12/06/2002 LNUELLER 00000111 2020394 40.00 DP

01 FC:8521

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0150

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

**MARK** 

REG.NO

RHODORSIL

2020304

COLUCCI & UMANS, whose postal address is 101 East 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceeding affecting the mark may be served. Registrant hereby cancels any previous designations of domestic representative in connection with this registration. All correspondence regarding this registration should be addressed to Thomas A. KAIN, esq.

Dated: November 19, , 2002; France

By : Daniel DELOS

Title: Industrial Property Director

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0151 "EXPRESS MAIL" mailing LEV.028867.35.1.445...

Date of Deposit. NOVEMBER. 26, 2002.....

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States

Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to

Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

BOX ASSIGNMENTS/FEE, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Kathleen De LUCA

(Type/Print name of person mailing paper/fee)

**RECORDED: 11/29/2002** 

COLUCCI & UMANS 101 East 52nd Street New York, NY 10022

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0152